A part of the Northwest quarter of the Northwest quarter of Section Three (3), Township Seven (7) North,
Range Two (2) West, Monroe County, Indiana, bounded and described as follows: Beginning at a point in the
centerline of the Harmony Road, said point being Eight Hundred Forty and Seventeen Hundredths (840.17)
feet South and One Hundred Sixty-eight and Eighty-six Hundredths (168.86) feet East of the Northwest corner
of said Northwest quarter of the Northwest quarter; thence with the centerline of said road and running South
Thirty-four (34) degrees, Fifty-four (54) minutes East for One Hundred Thirty-seven (137.00) feet and to the
Northwesterly corner of a tract of land described in a Deed to Leonard Boswell from Frank Ping and recorded

SCHEDULE A
(Continued)

Issuing Agent: John Bethell Title Company, Inc., 2626 South Walnut Street, Bloomington, IN 47401
Phone:

[...]

January 5, 1968, in Deed Record 181, page 499, in the Office of the Recorder of Monroe County, Indiana;
thence leaving the centerline of said road and with the Northerly boundary line of said Boswell tract and
running North Sixty-eight (68) degrees, Forty-six (46) minutes East for One Hundred Twelve (112.00) feet,
thence North Three (03) degrees, Forty-six (46) minutes East for Twenty-nine and Fifty Hundredths (29.50)
feet; thence North Sixty-eight (68) degrees, Forty-six (46) minutes East for Sixty and Fifty Hundredths (60.50)
feet and to the Northeasterly corner of said Boswell tract; thence leaving said Boswell tract and running North
Twenty-one (21) degrees, Eighteen (18) minutes West for One Hundred Fifty-five and Sixteen Hundredths
(155.16) feet; thence South Fifty-six (56) degrees, Eleven (11) minutes West for Two Hundred Twenty-five
(225.00) feet and to the place of beginning. Containing Seventy Hundredths (0.70) of an acre, more or less. 

Authorized Signatory

Nathan Bethell
Title Examiner
John Bethell Title Company, Inc.

End of Schedule A
Chicago Title Insurance Company

Issuing Agent: